CIVIL TRIAL PRACTICE

Litigating Nursing Home and

Assisted Living Cases:
The Basics and Beyond

A substantial body of unique law exists surrounding care facilities such as nursing homes and
assisted living facilities, and these long-term care providers face legal and policy issues that
dramatically differ from those faced by other health care providers. The same applies to the

residents of the facilities. Whether prosecuting or defending claims, having a working knowledge

and understanding of the interrelationships of the law, regulations, standards and medicine is
essential to properly represent your clients.

Join our panel of experts as they outline the relevant laws, regulations, professional standards

and enforcement practices, and give insight into handling cases alleging neglect, resident rights

violations, and inadequate care at these facilities.

Preliminary Program Agenda:

9:00
9:05

9:35
10:05
10:15

10:45
10:55
11:05

11:35
11:45
12:15
12:25
12:45
1:00

Welcome - David R. Cohen, Esq.

Why and how nursing home cases differ from med mal cases
Why and how nursing home cases differ from assisted living facilities -
Ahsan A. Jafry, Esq.

The Role of Medicine in the Case - Alexis Aloi Graziano, Esq.
Panel response

Documentation in resident charts and falsification of records -
Victoria A. Schall, Esq.

Panel response
Break

Thematics in Nursing Home Depositions (deposing the Medical Director and Staff) -
David R. Cohen, Esq.

Panel response

Issues you don't always think about ...but should - Barry Sugarman, Esq.
Panel response

Medicare F Tags Top ten list - David R. Cohen, Esq.

Q&A Final comments

Adjourn

NJ CLE INFORMATION: This program has been approved by the Board on Continuing Legal Education of the
Supreme Court of New Jersey for 4.5 hours of total CLE credit. Of these, 4.5 qualify as hours of credit for toward
certification in civil trial law.

REGISTRATION DETAILS

Seminar tuition includes breakfast and seminar materials. Visit NJICLE.com for complete directions to all locations.

NEW BRUNSWICK 5CREDITS ADVANCE REGISTRATION FEE TYPE
ICCIV051619 NJ CLE: This program has been General Tuition $200 REG
i for 4. it

Fri., Jan. 1{3’ 201,9 (asp(;) rnﬁ?fieoi:ours) oredts Special Discounts for NJSBA Members!

A Non-Motion Friday MEMBERS, NJSBA Co-Sponsoring

9am.to1pm. Trial Attorney Certification: 4.5 Section $150 COS*

New Jersey Law Center civil credits pending MEMBERS, NJSBA $160 NJB*
PA CLE: 3.5 substantive credits MEMBERS, NJSBAYLD  $150 YLD*

LIVE WEBCAST pending ($16 fee — separate check | Paralegals $130 PAR

WCIV051619 payable to NJICLE must be Law Students (it Student D)~ Free STU
submitted at the end of the Full Time Judges Free JUD
program) DOOR REGISTRATIONS $240

Can’t Attend? NY CLE (Transitional &

MCLE on CD/Handbook Non-transitional): 4.5 * NJSBA Member Price.

CDP051619: $250/$200*

professional practice credits

Earn up to

FACULTY

Moderator/Speaker:

David R. Cohen, Esq.

Certified by the Supreme Court of
New Jersey as a Civil Trial Attorney

Former Chair of the National Nursing
Litigation Group of the American
Association for Justice

Cohen Abuse Analytics Law, LLC,
Red Bank

Of Counsel, Sacks Weston Diamond, LLC,
Philadelphia, PA

Speakers include:

Alexis Aloi Graziano, Esq.

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC,
Princeton

Ahsan A. Jafry, Esq.
Burns White LLC, Cherry Hill

Victoria A. Schall, Esq.
Law Offices of Adam Kotlar, Cherry Hill

Barry Sugarman, Esq.
Sugarman Law Firm LLC,
Somerville and Marlton

Who should attend:

* Lawyers whose practices
include issues involving
nursing homes and assisted
living facilities

¢ Elder Law Attorneys

¢ Personal Injury Attorneys

¢ Facility Administrators

* Claims Supervisors, Handlers
and Adjusters

* Health Care Professionals

732.214.8500 33

NJICLE.com 1



