CIVIL TRIAL PRACTICE

Litigating Nursing Home and **Assisted Living Cases: The Basics and Beyond**

A substantial body of unique law exists surrounding care facilities such as nursing homes and assisted living facilities, and these long-term care providers face legal and policy issues that dramatically differ from those faced by other health care providers. The same applies to the residents of the facilities. Whether prosecuting or defending claims, having a working knowledge and understanding of the interrelationships of the law, regulations, standards and medicine is essential to properly represent your clients.

Join our panel of experts as they outline the relevant laws, regulations, professional standards and enforcement practices, and give insight into handling cases alleging neglect, resident rights violations, and inadequate care at these facilities.

Preliminary Program Agenda:

9:00	Welcome - David R. Cohen, Esq.
9:05	Why and how nursing home cases differ from med mal cases Why and how nursing home cases differ from assisted living facilities - <i>Ahsan A. Jafry, Esq.</i>
9:35	The Role of Medicine in the Case - Alexis Aloi Graziano, Esq.
10:05	Panel response
10:15	Documentation in resident charts and falsification of records - Victoria A. Schall, Esq.
10:45	Panel response
10:55	Break
11:05	Thematics in Nursing Home Depositions (deposing the Medical Director and Staff) - David R. Cohen, Esq.
11:35	Panel response
11:45	Issues you don't always think aboutbut should - Barry Sugarman, Esq.
12:15	Panel response
12:25	Medicare F Tags Top ten list - David R. Cohen, Esq.
12:45	Q&A Final comments
1:00	Adjourn

NJ CLE INFORMATION: This program has been approved by the Board on Continuing Legal Education of the Supreme Court of New Jersey for 4.5 hours of total CLE credit. Of these, 4.5 qualify as hours of credit for toward certification in civil trial law.

REGISTRATION DETAILS

Seminar tuition includes breakfast and seminar materials. Visit NJICLE.com for complete directions to all locations.

Non-transitional): 4.5

professional practice credits

ICCIV051619 Fri., Jan. 18, 2019 A Non-Motion Friday 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. New Jersey Law Center

NEW BRUNSWICK

LIVE WEBCAST WCIV051619

Can't Attend? MCLE on CD/Handbook CDP051619: \$250/\$200*

5CREDITS	ADVANCE REGISTRATION	FEE	TYPE
NJ CLE: This program has been	General Tuition	\$200	REG
approved for 4.5 credits (50 minute hour)	Special Discounts for NJSBA Members! MEMBERS, NJSBA Co-Sponsoring		
Trial Attorney Certification: 4.5 civil credits pending	Section MEMBERS, NJSBA	\$150 [°]	COS* NJB*
PA CLE: 3.5 substantive credits pending (\$16 fee – separate check	MEMBERS, NJSBA YLD	\$150	YLD*
	Paralegals	\$130	PAR
payable to NJICLE must be	Law Students (with Student ID)	Free	STU
submitted at the end of the	Full Time Judges	Free	JUD
program)	DOOR REGISTRATIONS	\$240	
NY CLE (Transitional &			

NJSBA Member Price.



FACULTY

Moderator/Speaker



David R. Cohen, Esq. Certified by the Supreme Court of New Jersey as a Civil Trial Attorney Former Chair of the National Nursing Litigation Group of the American Association for Justice Cohen Abuse Analytics Law, LLC, Red Bank Of Counsel, Sacks Weston Diamond, LLC, Philadelphia, PA

Speakers include: Alexis Aloi Graziano, Esq. Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC, Princeton

Ahsan A. Jafry, Esq. Burns White LLC, Cherry Hill

Victoria A. Schall, Esq. Law Offices of Adam Kotlar, Cherry Hill

Barry Sugarman, Esq. Sugarman Law Firm LLC. Somerville and Marlton

Who should attend:

- Lawyers whose practices include issues involving nursing homes and assisted living facilities
- Elder Law Attorneys
- Personal Injury Attorneys
- Facility Administrators
- · Claims Supervisors, Handlers and Adjusters
- Health Care Professionals